Tshesane AM Chief Financial Officer

Madikologe Trading, Tshesane AM Chief Financial Officer

Mamapo Bakery Tshesane AM Chief Financial Officer

AM Tshesane Accounts Tshesane AM Chief Financial Officer

Madikologe Tourism Tshesane AM Chief Financial Officer

Luthato Consulting Lengwate TM Adviser

Stomoti Vikela Logistics Lengwate TM Adviser

There were no transactions with the above listed entities subject to control by council members or key management
personnel.

110

Emakhazeni Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

41. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance

Statement of financial position and Statement of financial performance

2021

111

Emakhazeni Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2022

Statement of financial position As previously
reported

Prior period
error

Restated Restated

Cash and cash equivalents 22,126,121 - - 22,126,121
VAT Receivable 5,120,334 (734,395) - 4,385,939
Receivables from exchange transactions 28,254,209 (1,238,781) - 27,015,428
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 112,596,591 (107,257,742) - 5,338,849
Inventories 4,160,514 (1,737,537) - 2,422,977
Property plant and equipment 1,525,393,367 35,989,807 - 1,561,383,174
Investment property 254,174,557 - - 254,174,557
Intangible assets 36,065 (5) - 36,060
Heritage assets 114,325 - - 114,325
Payables from exchange transactions (225,099,302) 1,045,897 (9,493,194) (233,546,599)
Consumer deposits (2,025,901) - - (2,025,901)
Employee benefit obligation - Current Liability (871,759) - - (871,759)
Provisions - Current Liability (12,533,833) 3,040,639 9,493,194 -
Employee benefit obligation - Non Current Liability (16,712,200) - - (16,712,200)
Provisions - Non Current Liability (52,325,230) (10,385,111) - (62,710,341)
Accumulated surplus (1,642,407,858) 81,277,228 - (1,561,130,630)

- - - -

Statement of Financial performance As previously
reported

Prior period
error

Reclassification Restated

Service charges 113,596,739 3,145,282 - 116,742,021
Rental of facilities and equipment 8,957,169 - (8,957,169) -
Interest received - Investments 586,433 - (586,433) -
Sale of goods and rendering of services 500,116 - 787 500,903
Operational revenue 2,160,565 - (787) 2,159,778
Interest, dividends and rent on land (Exchange revenue) - - 21,876,645 21,876,645
Interest received - Service charges 12,333,043 - (12,333,043) -
Actuarial gains 3,689,113 - - 3,689,113
Property rates 71,701,519 4,680,641 - 76,382,160
Government grants and subsidies 150,498,224 - (150,498,224) -
Transfers and subsidies - - 182,071,293 182,071,293
Public contributions and donations 31,573,069 - (31,573,069) -
Fines, Penalties and Forfeits 3,884,763 - - 3,884,763
Employee related cost (115,919,363) 402,535 932,036 (114,584,792)
Remuneration of councillors (7,267,467) - - (7,267,467)
Depreciation and amortisation (106,893,126) (3,162,069) - (110,055,195)
Impairments of non-current assets (12,974,448) - - (12,974,448)
Interest, dividends and rent on land (Expense) - (7,344,472) (5,819,858) (13,164,330)
Finance cost (5,819,858) - 5,819,858 -
Debt impairment (51,094,693) (12,346,158) - (63,440,851)
Bad debts written off - - (11,819,038) (11,819,038)
Collection Cost (11,819,038) - 11,819,038 -
Bulk purchases (72,690,722) - - (72,690,722)
Contracted services (45,944,071) 8,430,801 - (37,513,270)
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities (36,597,465) 3,043,698 - (33,553,767)
Inventories consumed (15,943,996) (1,470,606) - (17,414,602)
General exoenses (25,989,857) - 25,989,857 -
Operational cost - (3,972,839) (25,707,767) (29,680,606)
Operating leases - 231,166 (1,214,126) (982,960)

(109,473,351) (8,362,021) - (117,835,372)

112

Emakhazeni Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Nature of prior period adjustments

Prior period adjustments applicable during the reporting period consist of adjustments resulting from errors, as well as
reclassifications necessitated by incorrect allocation of transactions to their relevant accounts, and reclassifications to comply
with the requirements set by the Municipal Standard Chart of Accounts (mSCOA) and the Standard of Generally Recognised